

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5383/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in MCRC No. 2960/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

NANDLAL SON OF BASANTI LAL PATIDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Bail and OR)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

[Kusum Syal]
Sr.PA

[Ramesh Chander Joshi]
Court Master