

: ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5383/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in  
2960/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MCRC No.

NANDLAL SON OF BASANTI LAL PATIDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 05/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, adv.  
Ms. Eshita Bariah, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 11th February, 2010.  
Liberty to serve the standing counsel for the  
respondent - Central Bureau of Narcotics.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master